### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7230430

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
HYBRID LOGIC LIMITED	12/30/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CLUSTERHQ LIMITED
Street Address:	PO BOX 2541
City:	SWINDON WILTSHIRE
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	SN25 4UN

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17688706

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (866)415-0983

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9728491310

Email: legal@proactivepatents.com
Correspondent Name: PROACTIVE PATENTS LLC
Address Line 1: 900 WEST BETHANY DRIVE

Address Line 2: STE 380

Address Line 4: ALLEN, TEXAS 75013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PAGEW5.002C8 NAME CHANGE	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RAFFI GOSTANIAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Raffi Gostanian/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2022	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=assignment-pat-050228-0159 Name Chg#page1.tif

507183584 PATENT REEL: 059297 FRAME: 0130



# CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company Number 6573757

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

## HYBRID LOGIC LIMITED

a company incorporated as private limited by shares; having its Registered Office situated in England and Wales; has changed its name to:

## **CLUSTERHQ LIMITED**

Given at Companies House on 30th December 2014



**RECORDED: 03/17/2022** 



PATENT REEL: 059297 FRAME: 0131